

2022/23 TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE

TUITION RATES*		First Child	Second Child	Third Child	Fourth Child
	K4 (Half Day)**	\$363** \$4,360 annu.	\$334** \$4,010 annu.	\$273** \$3,270 annu.	\$218** \$2,610 annu.
	K5 (Full Day) - 6	\$722 \$8,660 annu.	\$664 \$7,970 annu.	\$542 \$6,500annu.	\$433 \$5,200 annu.
	Grades 7-8	\$792 \$9,500 annu.	\$728 \$8,740 annu.	\$594 \$7,130annu.	\$475 \$5,700 annu.
	Grades 9-12	\$848 \$10,180 annu.	\$781 \$9,370 annu.	\$636 \$7,630 annu.	\$508 \$6,100 annu.

*Tuition variance may be available for those families with a *demonstrated and documented financial need* through a FACTS Grant & Aid application. Please contact the school with additional questions.

**Families with a single child enrolled in K4 pay the standard published rate; however, variable tuition may be applicable to K4 for families with multiple students enrolled.

Monthly amounts reflect a 12-month payment plan starting in July and ending in June. If enrollment occurs after July 1st, the monthly payment amount will be pro-rated based on the number of school days remaining and the number of months remaining to pay. For payment and withdrawal, and/or refund policies, please visit our website.

FEE SCHEDULE

REQUIRED (NON-REFUNDABLE FEES)

New Student Registration Fee	\$325
New Student Testing Fee	\$75

REGISTRATION

New Student Registration fees must be paid, testing completed, and students accepted before enrollment may be finalized. LCS reserves the right to give returning students and existing families adding additional students priority for placement in classes. All finance accounts must be current for enrollment to be valid. Students entering our Pre-Kindergarten (K4) or Kindergarten (K5) program must be 4 or 5 years of age, respectively, on or before August 31st to be considered for enrollment.

EXTRA-CURRICULAR (OPTIONAL)

\$150					
\$250					
Patriot Club (Extended Care*)					
\$50					
\$6.50					
\$25					
\$30					
\$15					
\$20					
\$70					
\$7					

*Students must be 5 years of age or older to be eligible for Patriot Club extended care. Afterschool care is not currently available for our morning K4 students. K4 students enrolled in our afternoon program over the age of 5 qualify to utilize the program after school releases at 2:55pm.